



First Appeal St. No.166/2024

Coram : Registrar(Judicial)
Dated : 23.01.2024

Pursis St. No. 06/2024,
dated 19.01.2024

Seen Pursis. The matter is under office objection that Vakalatnama for appellant nos. 6, 7 and 13 is not filed on record. Upon the said objection, the counsel for the appellants has filed the present Pursis stating that as the appellant nos. 6, 7 and 13 namely Ahilyabai Madhav Mankar, Subhadrabai Jairam Mate and Shreeram Gangaram Mate are reported to be dead, power has not been filed on their behalf. Copies of their death certificates are enclosed with the Pursis.

In view of the Pursis, office to proceed further and the appellant to take steps against deceased appellant nos. 6, 7 and 13 for bringing their legal heirs on record, if any or take steps for deletion if their legal heirs are already on record. S. O. four weeks.

Dated:23.01.2024

(D.P. Satawalekar)
Registrar (Judicial)