



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL ST. NO.166 OF 2024

Shri Mahadeo s/o Madhav Mankar and ors.

..vs..

Collector, Nagpur and ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri U.V. Wasnik, Advocate for the appellant.
Shri Bissa, Addl.P.P. for the State.
Shri S.S. Dorle, Advocate for respondent nos. 5 to 17.
Shri K.P. Sadavarte, Advocate for respondent no. 20 to 24.

CORAM: VINAY JOSHI AND MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.
DATED : 22/04/2024.

Heard.

2. Learned Counsel appearing for respondent nos.20 to 24 and learned Counsel for respondent nos.5 to 17 would submit that though they have not received the copies of appeal memo and applications.
3. The learned Counsel for the applicant is directed to supply the same within two weeks.
4. Stand over after Summer Vacation 2024.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)

(VINAY JOSHI, J.)

Trupti