

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1170 OF 2024

In
STAMP NO. OF

Mahadeo S/o. Madhav Mankar And OthersPETITIONER
V/S

The Collector, Nagpur And OthersRESPONDENT

ADV R.V. GAIKWAD for APPELLANT

ADV UJJWAL WASNIK FOR APPELLANT

ADV M J KESHWANI FOR APPELLANT -7 TO 16

ADV PRABHODH SADASHIV SADAVARTE (FOR R 20 to
24),

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRAVIN S. PATIL,
JJ**

DATE : **17th April, 2025**

P.C. :

At the request of learned Counsel for the appellant, Stand over
to 25.04.2025.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)