



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO.1170 OF 2024

[Shri Mahadeo s/o Madhav Mankar and others .vs. Collector, Nagpur, Civil Lines Nagpur]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
 appearances, Court's orders of directions
 and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri R.V. Gaikwad, Advocate for Appellants.
 Shri K.P. Sadavarte, Advocate for Respondent Nos.20 to 24.

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR AND
PRAVIN S. PATIL, JJ.
DATE : APRIL 28, 2025.

P.C.

1. Shri Gaikwad, learned counsel for the appellants submits that though the appellant was never the objector or he never filed any reference under Section 30 of the Land Acquisition Act, despite the same, he has been shown as the objector and the applicant in a reference under Section 30 of the Land Acquisition Act, 1894.

2. In that view of the matter, Registry is directed to call record and proceeding.

3. List this matter on **10th June, 2025.**

(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)

(ANIL S. KILOR, J.)