

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1170 OF 2024

In
STAMP NO. OF

Mahadeo S/o. Madhav Mankar And OthersPETITIONER

V/S

The Collector, Nagpur And OthersRESPONDENT

R.V. GAIKWAD for Petitioner

PRABHODH SADASHIV SADAVARTE (FOR R 20 to 24) for
Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE M. S. JAWALKAR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. W.
CHANDWANI, JJ**

DATE : 10th June, 2025

P.C. :

Shri R.V.Gaikwad Adv. for the petitioner. Mrs.S.V.Kolhe AGP
for R-1. Shri P.S.Sadavarte Adv. for R-20 to 24. Shri
S.S.Bhalerao Adv.for R-5(a) to 17. S.O.18.06.2025 at 2.30
p.m.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)