



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO.1170 OF 2024

Shri Mahadeo s/o Madhav Mankar and ors.

..vs..

Collector, Nagpur and ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri R.V. Gaikwad, Advocate for the appellant.

Smt. S.V. Kolhe, A.G.P. for the State.

Shri S. Bhalerao, Advocate for respondent no.5(a) to 17.

Shri P.S. Sadavarte, Advocate for the respondent nos. 20 to 24.

Shri M.J. Keshwani, Advocate for respondent nos. 7 to 16.

CORAM: SMT.M.S. JAWALKAR AND PRAVIN S. PATIL, JJ.
DATED : 18/06/2025.

Heard.

2. Learned Counsel Shri P.S. Sadavarte appearing for respondent nos. 20 to 24, raising an objection to the maintainability of the appeal.

3. He assures that he will file a Written Notes of Argument on the preliminary objection till 08.07.2025.

4. The advance copy of the same be supplied to the learned Counsel for the appellant.

(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)

Trupti