



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO.1170 OF 2024

Shri Mahadeo s/o Madhav Mankar and ors.

..vs..

Collector, Nagpur

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri R.V. Gaikwad, Advocate for the petitioners.
Shri P.S.Sadavarte, Advocate for respondent nos.20 to 24.
Shri Bissa, Assistant Government Pleader for the State.

CORAM: SMT.M.S. JAWALKAR AND PRAVIN S. PATIL, JJ.
DATED : 09/07/2025.

Learned Counsel for the respondent nos. 20 to 24
has already filed his written notes of arguments in the matter
whilst learned Counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file his
written notes of argument and some case laws.

2. Stand over to 17.07.2025.

(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)

Trupti