



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

FIRST APPEAL NO.1170 OF 2024

Mahadeo S/o Madhav Mankar, Nagpur and ors.

vs.

Collector Nagpur, Civil Lines, Nagpur and ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri R. V. Gaikwad, Advocate for appellants.
Smt S. S. Jachak, Addl. Government Pleader for respondent Nos.1 and 2.
Shri S. A. Banik, Advocate for respondent No.3.
Shri M. P. Karia, Advocate for respondent No.4.
Shri S. S. Dorle, Advocate for respondent No.5-a to 5-f and 6 to 17.
Shri P. S. Sadavarte, Advocate for respondent Nos.20 to 24.
Shri U. V. Wasnik, Advocate for applicant (CAF/1176/2024).

CORAM : SMT M. S. JAWALKAR AND RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.

DATED : 3rd October, 2025

Civil Application (CAF) No.1176/2024

Heard Shri Wasnik, learned counsel for the applicant.

2. This application has been filed for condonation delay, setting aside abatement and for bringing the legal representatives of respondent No.18 on record who died on 14/10/2020.

3. Issue notice to the proposed legal representatives of respondent No.18 mentioned in the application, returnable on 17/10/2025.

4. In addition to usual mode of service, service by all other private modes permissible in law is permitted.

(Raj D. Wakode, J.)

(Smt M. S. Jawalkar, J.)